47. Aebtestadt LP-Meisterschaft 2025
Sportschitzen Wil

Einzelrangliste
13.11.2025 - 22.11.2025

Auflage-Meisterschaft - Luftpistole

Rang Teilnehmer

1

© 0N O O WN

B A DDNDDNDNDDWWOWWWWWWW®NNNNMNNNNNNNNREPRRPRRERPRBRERR R R
VOO RN MNP OOOINOODORWOMNPRPOOODNOUTNWNRPROOOO~NOOOONWNLERO

Ziiger Hugo
Bacharach Markus
Gantenbein Ulrich
Habegger Ruedi
Wick Gerda
Diggelmann Rudolf
Moretto Silvio
Blinter Werner
Signer René
Fleischmann Heinz
Sandmeier Ueli
Ehrenbolger Yves W.
Kiittel Armin
Wittwer Willi

Bernet Oskar
Furrer Hansruedi
Honeisen Willy
Schenkel Curdin
Caracoi Giuseppe
Leuenberger Hansruedi
Herren Barbara
Canali Paul

Preisig Sonja
Hutter Heidi
Knofler Fredy
Diggelmann Regina
Giéchter Walter
Stager Paul
Lortscher Thomas
Bacciarini Olindo
Schobi Thomas
Ulimann Ruedi
Niggli Urs

Schmid Paul
Hinder Walter
Heule Peter
Miihlebach Max
Elmer Willi

Graber Meinrad
Hediger Harald
Schenkel Alice
Blochlinger Beda
Kiinzle Andreas
Walter Schénenberger
Buchwalder Peter
Baumgartner Walter
Renner Josef
Kohler Jean

1968 S
1960 V
1951 SV
1948 SV
1957V
1950 SV
1953 SV
1952 SV
1956 V
1957V
1946 SV
1956 V
1941 SV
1957 V
1961V
1945 SV
1947 SV
1965V
1948 SV
1952 SV
1975 S
1955 SV
1967 S
1960 V
1950 SV
1952 SV
1942 SV
1952 SV
1967 S
1946 SV
1954 SV
1952 SV
1950 SV
1951 SV
1945 SV
1958 V
1943 SV
1950 SV
1955 SV
1964 V
1965V
1961V
1954 SV
1954 SV
1950 SV
1956 V
1952 SV
1940 SV

Verein

Neckertal, Sportschitzen

Zurich, Schitzengesellschaft der Stadi
Teufen, Pistolen-Sportschiitzen-Verein
Diessenhofen, Pistolenschiitzen
Zurich, Schitzengesellschaft der Stadi
Wil SG, Sportschiitzen
Diessenhofen, Pistolenschiitzen
Pfaffikon ZH, Pistolenschiitzen
Randen, Pistolenschiitzen

Teufen, Pistolen-Sportschiitzen-Verein
Kriens, Schitzengesellschaft
Zurich, Schitzengesellschaft der Stadi
Luzern, Schiitzengesellschaft der Stad
Tagerwilen, Pistolenschiitzenverein
Luzern, Schiitzengesellschaft der Stad
Neckertal, Sportschitzen

Wil SG, Sportschiitzen
Alterswilen, Handrohrschitzen
Tesserete, Club Pistola

Randen, Pistolenschiitzen

Aadorf, Pistolenschitzenverein
Itingen, Schitzengesellschaft
Flawil, Schiitzengesellschaft Pistolenst
Zurich Affoltern, Pistolenschitzen
Teufen, Pistolen-Sportschiitzen-Verein
Wil SG, Sportschiitzen

Zurich, Schitzengesellschaft der Stadi
Aadorf, Pistolenschiitzenverein
Flawil, Schiitzengesellschaft Pistolenst
Tesserete, Club Pistola

Wil SG, Stadtschitzen

Wil SG, Sportschiitzen

Zurich, Schitzengesellschaft der Stadi
Pfaffikon ZH, Pistolenschiitzen
Wil SG, Sportschitzen
Au-Widnau, Schitzengesellschaft
Zurich, Schitzengesellschaft der Stadi
Netstal, Schiitzenverein
Tagerwilen, Pistolenschiitzenverein
Zurich, Schitzengesellschaft der Stadi
Alterswilen, Handrohrschiitzen
Aadorf, Pistolenschitzenverein
Appenzell, Pistolenschiitzen
Ebnat-Kappel, Pistolenschiitzen
Winterthur, Polizeischiitzen
Pfaffikon ZH, Pistolenschiitzen
Wil SG, Stadtschitzen

Pfaffikon ZH, Pistolenschiitzen

99
97
98
97
99
98
97
97
97
96
98
92
95
95
95
97
92
98
95
96
97
98
92
96
93
93
95
96
96
97
95
92
93
94
95
95
90
94
92
91
92
94
96
95
90
92
94
91

Punkte
297
296
295
294
293
290
290
289
289
288
288
287
287
287
287
287
286
286
286
286
286
286
285
285
284
284
284
284
284
284
284
283
283
282
282
282
281
281
281
281
281
281
281
281
280
279
279
279



47. Aebtestadt LP-Meisterschaft 2025
Sportschitzen Wil

Einzelrangliste
13.11.2025 - 22.11.2025

Auflage-Meisterschaft - Luftpistole

Rang Teilnehmer

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

Schweizer Ueli
Kaufmann Carmen
Heeb Wendelin
Frei Peter

Strubi Charly

Breitenmoser Pankraz

Gitzen Stefan
Dalcher Erika
Wachter Reiner
Boss Paul
Hollenstein Hans
Widmer Franz
Spohl Elisabeth
Maier Markus
Bosch Hans-Ulrich
Tigani Domenico
Miiller Albert
Bulgheroni Enrico
Deiringer Michael
Moser Andreas
Hofmann Erwin
Bar Karl

Kuratli Ueli

Fischli Alfons
Meile Albert
Brunner Katharina
Annunziata Antonio
Weibel Heinz
Rohrer Ernst
Bronimann Marlies
Geissmann Kurt
Braun Urs
Grubenmann Josef
Ueli Hartmann
Aeberhard Walter
Biichel Hans
Federer Karl
Kneubiihl Werner
Rutz Ferdinand
Kéaser Richard
Schonenberger Paul
Kessler Rosmarie
Handle Hanspeter
Hauri Ralph

Jung Martin
Handle Theresia
Wetter Emil

Obrist Viktor

1958 vV

1961V

1960 V

1955 SV
1967 S

1958 V

1963 V

1954 SV
1949 SV
1950 SV
1949 SV
1950 SV
1954 SV
1962 V

1955 SV
1951 SV
1947 SV
1955 SV
1959 Vv

1950 SV
1942 SV
1956 V

1955 SV
1957 Vv

1941 SV
1954 SV
1942 SV
1952 SV
1958 vV

1954 SV
1952 SV
1954 SV
1955 SV
1950 SV
1949 SV
1950 SV
1951 SV
1953 SV
1951 SV
1945 SV
1952 SV
1946 SV
1948 SV
1964 V

1962 VvV

1949 SV
1948 SV
1969 S

Verein

Aadorf, Pistolenschiitzenverein
Ruthi-Lienz, Pistolenschitzen
Ruthi-Lienz, Pistolenschiitzen
Zurich, Schitzengesellschaft der Stadi
Flawil, Schiitzengesellschaft Pistolenst
Wil SG, Sportschiitzen

Wil SG, Sportschiitzen

Aadorf, Pistolenschiitzenverein
Ebnat-Kappel, Pistolenschitzen
Wil SG, Sportschiitzen

Wil SG, Sportschitzen

Wil SG, Sportschiitzen

Frauenfeld, Stadtschiitzengesellschaft
Ebnat-Kappel, Pistolenschiitzen
Wil SG, Sportschiitzen
Hettlingen-Seuzach, Pistolenschiitzen
Hettlingen-Seuzach, Pistolenschiitzen
Luzern, Schiitzengesellschaft der Stad
Kreuzlingen, Schitzenverein
Heiden und Umgebung, Pistolenschies
Flawil, Schiitzengesellschaft Pistolenst
Alterswilen, Handrohrschiitzen
Ebnat-Kappel, Pistolenschiitzen
Kreuzlingen, Schitzenverein
Pfaffikon Sz, Pistolenschiitzen am Etz
Ruthi-Lienz, Pistolenschiitzen
Aadorf, Pistolenschitzenverein
Alterswilen, Handrohrschiitzen
Neckertal, Sportschitzen

Aadorf, Pistolenschiitzenverein
Randen, Pistolenschiitzen
Frauenfeld, Stadtschiitzengesellschaft
Appenzell, Pistolenschitzen
Ebnat-Kappel, Pistolenschiitzen
Wilflingen, Schitzenverein
Au-Widnau, Schitzengesellschaft
Flawil, Schiitzengesellschaft Pistolenst
Frauenfeld, Stadtschiitzengesellschaft
Zurich, Schitzengesellschaft der Stadi
Winterthur, Polizeischiitzen

Wil SG, Stadtschitzen

Aadorf, Pistolenschitzenverein
Winterthur, Polizeischitzen
Ebnat-Kappel, Pistolenschiitzen
Wil SG, Stadtschitzen

Winterthur, Polizeischiitzen
Randen, Pistolenschiitzen

Wil SG, Stadtschitzen

93
94
90
94
97
88
92
93
93
95
95
90
92
92
94
89
89
94
95
92
92
88
92
90
89
90
86
93
87
92
87
89
89
80
91
90
85
91
86
89
89
90
87
88
87
84
84
85

93
93
95
92
91
95
92
94
95
94
91
91
90
91
95
91
92
88
88
92
94
90
88
92
94
93
88
83
90
87
93
91
86
93
90
88
90
81
89
91
88
80
84
81
85
87
85
79

93
92
93
92
90
94
93
90
89
88
90
94
93
92
86
94
93
91
90
89
87
94
91
89
88
88
96
94
93
91
90
90
94
95
87
89
91
92
89
84
84
90
88
89
86
86
86
88

Punkte
279
279
278
278
278
277
277
277
277
277
276
275
275
275
275
274
274
273
273
273
273
272
271
271
271
271
270
270
270
270
270
270
269
268
268
267
266
264
264
264
261
260
259
258
258
257
255
252



47. Aebtestadt LP-Meisterschaft 2025 Einzelrangliste

Sportschitzen Wil 13.11.2025 - 22.11.2025
Auflage-Meisterschaft - Luftpistole

Rang Teilnehmer Verein Punkte
97 Hanni Hermann 1954 SV Wil SG, Sportschiitzen 89 77 84 250
98 Mossner Michael 1963V  Frauenfeld, Stadtschitzengesellschaft 76 75 81 232



