

47. Aeblestadt LP-Meisterschaft 2025

Sportschützen Wil

Einzelrangliste

13.11.2025 - 22.11.2025

Auflage-Meisterschaft - Luftpistole

Rang	Teilnehmer	Verein	Punkte		
1	Züger Hugo	1968 S Neckertal, Sportschützen	99	100	98 297
2	Bacharach Markus	1960 V Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt	97	100	99 296
3	Gantenbein Ulrich	1951 SV Teufen, Pistolen-Sportschützen-Verein	98	97	100 295
4	Habegger Ruedi	1948 SV Diessenhofen, Pistolenschützen	97	98	99 294
5	Wick Gerda	1957 V Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt	99	98	96 293
6	Diggelmann Rudolf	1950 SV Wil SG, Sportschützen	98	93	99 290
7	Moretto Silvio	1953 SV Diessenhofen, Pistolenschützen	97	98	95 290
8	Bünter Werner	1952 SV Pfäffikon ZH, Pistolenschützen	97	97	95 289
9	Signer René	1956 V Randen, Pistolenschützen	97	97	95 289
10	Fleischmann Heinz	1957 V Teufen, Pistolen-Sportschützen-Verein	96	95	97 288
11	Sandmeier Ueli	1946 SV Kriens, Schützengesellschaft	98	94	96 288
12	Ehrenbolger Yves W.	1956 V Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt	92	96	99 287
13	Küttel Armin	1941 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt	95	95	97 287
14	Wittwer Willi	1957 V Tägerwilen, Pistolenschützenverein	95	97	95 287
15	Bernet Oskar	1961 V Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt	95	97	95 287
16	Furrer Hansruedi	1945 SV Neckertal, Sportschützen	97	96	94 287
17	Höneisen Willy	1947 SV Wil SG, Sportschützen	92	98	96 286
18	Schenkel Curdin	1965 V Alterswilen, Handrohrschützen	98	92	96 286
19	Caracoi Giuseppe	1948 SV Tesserete, Club Pistola	95	96	95 286
20	Leuenberger Hansruedi	1952 SV Randen, Pistolenschützen	96	95	95 286
21	Herren Barbara	1975 S Aadorf, Pistolenschützenverein	97	95	94 286
22	Canali Paul	1955 SV Itingen, Schützengesellschaft	98	96	92 286
23	Preisig Sonja	1967 S Flawil, Schützengesellschaft Pistolen	92	96	97 285
24	Hutter Heidi	1960 V Zürich Affoltern, Pistolenschützen	96	98	91 285
25	Knöfler Fredy	1950 SV Teufen, Pistolen-Sportschützen-Verein	93	94	97 284
26	Diggelmann Regina	1952 SV Wil SG, Sportschützen	93	95	96 284
27	Gächter Walter	1942 SV Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt	95	94	95 284
28	Stäger Paul	1952 SV Aadorf, Pistolenschützenverein	96	93	95 284
29	Lötscher Thomas	1967 S Flawil, Schützengesellschaft Pistolen	96	93	95 284
30	Bacciarini Olindo	1946 SV Tesserete, Club Pistola	97	92	95 284
31	Schöbi Thomas	1954 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen	95	97	92 284
32	Ullmann Ruedi	1952 SV Wil SG, Sportschützen	92	97	94 283
33	Niggli Urs	1950 SV Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt	93	97	93 283
34	Schmid Paul	1951 SV Pfäffikon ZH, Pistolenschützen	94	95	93 282
35	Hinder Walter	1945 SV Wil SG, Sportschützen	95	95	92 282
36	Heule Peter	1958 V Au-Widnau, Schützengesellschaft	95	96	91 282
37	Mühlebach Max	1943 SV Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt	90	94	97 281
38	Elmer Willi	1950 SV Netstal, Schützenverein	94	91	96 281
39	Graber Meinrad	1955 SV Tägerwilen, Pistolenschützenverein	92	94	95 281
40	Hediger Harald	1964 V Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt	91	96	94 281
41	Schenkel Alice	1965 V Alterswilen, Handrohrschützen	92	95	94 281
42	Blöchliger Beda	1961 V Aadorf, Pistolenschützenverein	94	93	94 281
43	Künzle Andreas	1954 SV Appenzell, Pistolenschützen	96	92	93 281
44	Walter Schönenberger	1954 SV Ebnat-Kappel, Pistolenschützen	95	94	92 281
45	Buchwalder Peter	1950 SV Winterthur, Polizeischützen	90	95	95 280
46	Baumgartner Walter	1956 V Pfäffikon ZH, Pistolenschützen	92	92	95 279
47	Renner Josef	1952 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen	94	91	94 279
48	Kohler Jean	1940 SV Pfäffikon ZH, Pistolenschützen	91	95	93 279

47. Aeبtestadt LP-Meisterschaft 2025

Sportschützen Wil

Einzelrangliste

13.11.2025 - 22.11.2025

Auflage-Meisterschaft - Luftpistole

Rang	Teilnehmer	Verein	Punkte		
49	Schweizer Ueli	1958 V Aadorf, Pistolenschützenverein	93	93	93 279
50	Kaufmann Carmen	1961 V Rüthi-Lienz, Pistolenschützen	94	93	92 279
51	Heeb Wendelin	1960 V Rüthi-Lienz, Pistolenschützen	90	95	93 278
52	Frei Peter	1955 SV Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt	94	92	92 278
53	Strübi Charly	1967 S Flawil, Schützengesellschaft Pistolens	97	91	90 278
54	Breitenmoser Pankraz	1958 V Wil SG, Sportschützen	88	95	94 277
55	Gitzen Stefan	1963 V Wil SG, Sportschützen	92	92	93 277
56	Dalcher Erika	1954 SV Aadorf, Pistolenschützenverein	93	94	90 277
57	Wachter Reiner	1949 SV Ebnat-Kappel, Pistolenschützen	93	95	89 277
58	Boss Paul	1950 SV Wil SG, Sportschützen	95	94	88 277
59	Hollenstein Hans	1949 SV Wil SG, Sportschützen	95	91	90 276
60	Widmer Franz	1950 SV Wil SG, Sportschützen	90	91	94 275
61	Spöhl Elisabeth	1954 SV Frauenfeld, Stadtschützengesellschaft	92	90	93 275
62	Maier Markus	1962 V Ebnat-Kappel, Pistolenschützen	92	91	92 275
63	Bösch Hans-Ulrich	1955 SV Wil SG, Sportschützen	94	95	86 275
64	Tigani Domenico	1951 SV Hettlingen-Seuzach, Pistolenschützen	89	91	94 274
65	Müller Albert	1947 SV Hettlingen-Seuzach, Pistolenschützen	89	92	93 274
66	Bulgheroni Enrico	1955 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stad	94	88	91 273
67	Deiringer Michael	1959 V Kreuzlingen, Schützenverein	95	88	90 273
68	Moser Andreas	1950 SV Heiden und Umgebung, Pistolenschies	92	92	89 273
69	Hofmann Erwin	1942 SV Flawil, Schützengesellschaft Pistolens	92	94	87 273
70	Bär Karl	1956 V Alterswilen, Handrohrschützen	88	90	94 272
71	Kuratli Ueli	1955 SV Ebnat-Kappel, Pistolenschützen	92	88	91 271
72	Fischli Alfons	1957 V Kreuzlingen, Schützenverein	90	92	89 271
73	Meile Albert	1941 SV Pfäffikon SZ, Pistolenschützen am Etz	89	94	88 271
74	Brunner Katharina	1954 SV Rüthi-Lienz, Pistolenschützen	90	93	88 271
75	Annunziata Antonio	1942 SV Aadorf, Pistolenschützenverein	86	88	96 270
76	Weibel Heinz	1952 SV Alterswilen, Handrohrschützen	93	83	94 270
77	Rohrer Ernst	1958 V Neckertal, Sportschützen	87	90	93 270
78	Brönimann Marlies	1954 SV Aadorf, Pistolenschützenverein	92	87	91 270
79	Geissmann Kurt	1952 SV Randen, Pistolenschützen	87	93	90 270
80	Braun Urs	1954 SV Frauenfeld, Stadtschützengesellschaft	89	91	90 270
81	Grubenmann Josef	1955 SV Appenzell, Pistolenschützen	89	86	94 269
82	Ueli Hartmann	1950 SV Ebnat-Kappel, Pistolenschützen	80	93	95 268
83	Aeberhard Walter	1949 SV Wülflingen, Schützenverein	91	90	87 268
84	Büchel Hans	1950 SV Au-Widnau, Schützengesellschaft	90	88	89 267
85	Federer Karl	1951 SV Flawil, Schützengesellschaft Pistolens	85	90	91 266
86	Kneubühl Werner	1953 SV Frauenfeld, Stadtschützengesellschaft	91	81	92 264
87	Rutz Ferdinand	1951 SV Zürich, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt	86	89	89 264
88	Käser Richard	1945 SV Winterthur, Polizeischützen	89	91	84 264
89	Schönenberger Paul	1952 SV Wil SG, Stadtschützen	89	88	84 261
90	Kessler Rosmarie	1946 SV Aadorf, Pistolenschützenverein	90	80	90 260
91	Handle Hanspeter	1948 SV Winterthur, Polizeischützen	87	84	88 259
92	Hauri Ralph	1964 V Ebnat-Kappel, Pistolenschützen	88	81	89 258
93	Jung Martin	1962 V Wil SG, Stadtschützen	87	85	86 258
94	Handle Theresia	1949 SV Winterthur, Polizeischützen	84	87	86 257
95	Wetter Emil	1948 SV Randen, Pistolenschützen	84	85	86 255
96	Obrist Viktor	1969 S Wil SG, Stadtschützen	85	79	88 252

47. Aebtestadt LP-Meisterschaft 2025**Sportschützen Wil****Einzelrangliste****13.11.2025 - 22.11.2025****Auflage-Meisterschaft - Luftpistole**

Rang	Teilnehmer	Verein	Punkte		
97	Hänni Hermann	1954 SV Wil SG, Sportschützen	89	77	84
98	Mossner Michael	1963 V Frauenfeld, Stadtschützengesellschaft	76	75	81